Biography – Dr Tom Fong Wing-ho

Dr Tom Fong Wing-ho is currently Vice-President (Organisational Development) and Secretary to the Board of Governors and Council of The Hang Seng University of Hong Kong (HSUHK). As well as providing overall leadership on various administrative and academic support offices and units, Dr Fong is responsible for the executive support to Board of Governors and Council. He is involved in developing the University's long-term strategic planning, provides leadership in institutional advancement and alumni development and oversees campus services strategies. He also oversees the University's sustainability and stakeholder engagement functions; the offices and units he oversees include the Finance Office, Human Resources Office, Campus Development and Management Office, Advancement and Alumni Affairs Office and the University Secretariat.

Dr Fong has a rich experience in university administration. From 2000 to 2008, he was Head of the Career Planning & Development Centre at The Chinese University of Hong Kong. He served as Director of Student Affairs at the then Hong Kong Institute of Education (now The Education University of Hong Kong) from 2008 to 2014. During this time, he provided leadership to ensure the effective delivery of a wide spectrum of co-curricular activities, and quality student development and support services.

Dr Fong joined The Hang Seng Management College (later retitled as HSUHK) as a member of the Senior Management Team in 2014. He chairs various important committees and promotes the seamless collaboration between academic schools and departments, and the administrative offices.